

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना ।

पत्रांक 1783(अ-20)

दिनांक 07/10/2021

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव
बी.आर.आर.डी.ए.,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना ।

विषय :- शीर्ष-MR(3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance
Policy-2018 योजना अन्तर्गत आवंटन का अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि शीर्ष-MR(3054) under Bihar
Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 योजना अन्तर्गत पथों का आवंटन का
अधियाचना का मांग विहित-प्रपत्र में तैयार कर अधियाचना हेतु भेजी जा रही है। पथों का
कार्य विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप किया जा चुका है।

अतः आपसे अनुरोध है कि उक्त योजना का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा
की जाये ताकि सवेदक का भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु० :- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना।

6/10/21 06/10/21

Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR(3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Name of Works Division : Patna

Sl. No.	Package No.	Name of Road	Project ID as per MIS	Administrative Approval (AA) Letter No. & Date	Administrative Approval (AA)		Agreement Amount (In Lakh)		Agreement No. & Date	Date of Completion as per Agreement	Actual Date of Completion	Value of IMI (in mm/km)	Thickness of Bitumen Layer (in mm)	Value of Bitumen Content in Percentage	Previous Total Amount Allowed (In Lakh)	Up-to-date expenditure as per MIS (In Lakh)	Requisition against work done (In Lakh)	Remarks
					Length (in Km)	Amount of (In Lakh)	Initial Rectification with Surface Removal (In Lakh)	5 Years Routine Maintenance (In Lakh)										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
1	NO	RAJSHI BANDH TO KALAPUR	100124	Let No.-3024 dated 04.07.2019	0.750	54,3000	26,3500	7,21483	14-MBD/2019-2020 & Dated 10.01.2020	09.10.2020	07.01.2021	37,230	20 MM	4%	25,34,62	25,34,62	0.2573	Work Complete
2	NO	RAJSHI BANDH TO KALAPUR	100124	Let No.-3024 dated 04.07.2019	1.700	74,1790	55,1560	17,31734	14-MBD/2019-2020 & Dated 10.01.2020	09.10.2020	07.01.2021	76,080	20 MM	4%	54,3894	54,3894	0.7603	Work Complete
3	NO	RAJSHI BANDH TO KALAPUR	100124	Let No.-3024 dated 04.07.2019	0.500	19,07920	11,67100	4,5983	14-MBD/2019-2020 & Dated 10.01.2020	09.10.2020	07.01.2021	26,730	25 MM	5%	11,39730	11,39730	0.2540	Work Complete
4	NO	RAJSHI BANDH TO KALAPUR	100124	Let No.-3024 dated 04.07.2019	1.200	17,12070	96,82200	15,23154	14-MBD/2019-2020 & Dated 10.01.2020	09.10.2020	07.01.2021	140,340	-	-	94,7730	94,7730	2.4402	Work Complete
					1.000												3.7648	

1. Signed and Copy and Sub Copy to be sent to concerned HO is enclosed.
2. Super-Duty Engineer's Signature has been obtained on 06/10/20

Executive Engineer
Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy
Patna
06/10/20

Name of Agency:- Shubkamang Foundation
Construction P.V.E L.T.D

Agreement No:- 14/MBD/2019-20

Date of written order:- 10.01.2020

Date of Completion :- 9.01.2021

(1) Planting of tree and
their one year maintenance.

Provision of trees by the
road side in 0.60m dia

holes 1m deep dug
in the ground mix the

soil with decayed farm

yard / sludge manure

planting the sapling back

filling in the trench water

the tree ground and maintainance
the tree.

NR of tree - 38N

- 38N

$$Q = 0.15 \text{ Hae}$$

$$@ P_n \quad 49524.68 / \text{Hae } P_n \quad 7429 = 10$$

② ~~scraping~~ existing Bitumen Road surface.

$$P=6 \quad Q = 281.25 \text{ m}^2$$

$$@ P_n \quad 15.40 / \text{M}^2 \quad P_n \quad 4331 = 10$$

③ Construction of sub grade and earthen shoulder with approved material.

$$Q = 450.0 \text{ m}^3$$

$$@ P_n \quad 161.45 / \text{M}^3 \quad P_n \quad 72653 = 10$$

(4) Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material

--- all complete

P=7

$$Q = 84.90 \text{ m}^3$$

$$@ P_n \quad 2129.60 / \text{M}^3 \quad P_n \quad 180803 = 10$$

⑤ WBM = 2

providing layering spreading and compacting stone aggregate

Hot applied surface
Compound 2.5 mm thick
--- all Compound

$$P=9 \quad Q = 150.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$@ P_n \quad 735.75/\text{m}^2 \rightarrow P_n \quad 110363.25$$

(19) Brick masonry in cm (1:3)
in parapet

$$Q = 2.880 \text{ m}^3$$

$$@ P_n \quad 6584.20/\text{m}^3 \rightarrow P_n \quad 18962.20$$

(20) Plaster with Cement (1:4)
--- all Compound

$$Q = 130.320 \text{ m}^2$$

$$@ P_n \quad 168.18/\text{m}^2 \rightarrow P_n \quad 21917.20$$

(21) Plant of tree and
fleur one year maintenance

$$\text{No 4 tree} = 38 \text{ Nos}$$

$$@ @ P_n \quad 798.62 \rightarrow 30348.76$$

$$P_n \quad 2275100.00$$

$$2273937.00$$

$$\text{Less 0.09 y. below (-) } P_n \quad 2048.00$$

$$P_n \quad 2273052.00$$

$$\text{Add 1 y. Labor Cost} + P_n \quad 2273937.00$$

$$\text{Add 12 y. GST} + P_n \quad 272872.00$$

$$2273052.00$$